## RESOLUTION NO. 499

WHEREAS, there has been tendered to the City of El Paso de Robles a deed signed by J. A. Beckett and Elfrida E. Beckett, and

WHEREAS, under said deed the aforesaid J. A. Beckett and Elfrida E. Beckett has deeded to the City of El Paso de Robles the following described property:

Lots numbered Eleven (11), Twelve (12), Thirteen (13), Thirty--eight (38), Thirty-nine (39) and Forty-four (44) in Block "E" as the same are laid down and delineated upon a certain map entitled "Map of the Resubdivision of Villa Lot Number Two (2) in the City of El Paso de Robles".

THEREFORE, be it resolved that a warrant be drawn on the Water Department Fund in the amount of Three Hundred and No/100 Dollars (\$300.00) as payment for said deed and accept conveyance of said property and the City Clerk directed to have the same recorded in the office of the County Recorder of San Luis Obispo County, California.

PASSED and approved this 5th day of February, 1945.

D. Bully

ATTEST:

I, S. S. Tucker, City Clerk of the City of El Paso de Robles, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted and passed by the City Council at a regular meeting thereof on the 5th day of February, 1945.

WITNESS my hand and the seal of the City of El Paso de Robles, affixed this 5th day of February, 1945.

City Clerk of

El Paso de Robles.